happening during the period of insurance (in paragraph 2.5 below) and arising 

out the provision of aviation services or in connection with aircraft relative to 

this Contract. 

2.3 Limit of indemnity 

Not less than a combined single limit for bodily injury and property damage 

three hundred and fifty million pounds £350,000,000 any one occurrence the 

number of occurrences being unlimited in any annual period of insurance but 

three hundred and fifty million pounds (£350,000,000) any one occurrence in 

the annual aggregate in respect of aviation products liability (to the extent 

insured by the policy). 

2.4 Territorial limits 

Worldwide. 

2.5 Period of insurance 

From the date of the Contract for the duration of the Contract and renewable